
FORT HILL INTEGRATED COLLEGE

PROPOSED PUPIL HOLIDAY LIST FOR SCHOOL YEAR 2024-2025

Please note, all dates below are draft and may be updated through the school year. Other events, e.g. Parent Consultations, GCSE 
Options support, GCSE coursework/portfolio assessment will also affect opening to all. 'Live' calendar and events can be accessed 

through SIMS Parent app. (Register through School Office)

Term 1

Pupil Inductions

Year 8 - Friday 23rd, Tuesday 27th, Friday 30th August 9.00am to 12.30pm

Year 9 - Tuesday 27th August 9.00am to 12.30pm

Year 10 - Wednesday 28th August 9.00am to 10.45am

Year 11 - Thursday 29th August 9.00am to 12.30pm

Year 12 - Wednesday 28th August 9.00am to 10.45am

Year 13 - Friday 30th August 9.00am to 12.30pm

Year 14 - Thursday 29th August 9.00am to 12.30pm

School starts Years 8-12 Monday 2nd September 2024

School starts Years 13&14 Monday 9th September 2024

School closed (Non-Teaching day) Friday 27th September School Development Day

School finishes: Friday 25th October All pupils finish end of day

Half-Term Break School closed: Monday 28th October - Friday 1st November

School Recommences: Monday 4th November 

School closed (Non-Teaching day) (DRAFT) Wednesday 27th November (DRAFT) Staff Development Day

School finishes: Friday 20th December All pupils finish lunchtime

Winter Break School closed: Monday 23rd December. 2024 - Friday 3rd January 2025

Term 2

School recommences: Monday 6th January 2025

School closed (Non-Teaching day) (DRAFT) Friday 24th January (DRAFT) Staff Development Day

School finishes: Friday 7th February All pupils finish end of day

Half-Term Break School closed: Monday 10th - Friday 14th February

School Recommences: Monday 17th February

School closed: Monday 17th March St Patrick's public holiday

School closed (Non-Teaching day) Tuesday 18th March Staff Development Day

School finishes: Tuesday 15th April All pupils finish end of day

School closed (Non-Teaching day) Wednesday 16th April Staff Development Day

Spring Break (pupils) School closed: Wednesday 16th April - Friday 25th April

Term 3

School recommences: Monday 28th April

School closed: Monday 5th May Bank Holiday

School closed: Monday 26th May Bank Holiday

School finishes: Friday 27th June All pupils finish lunchtime

Parents should not arrange family holidays during term time. Where this is unavoidable, the College must be 
informed in writing well in advance.
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